
	Meeting Name
	HITSP Standards Harmonization Committee 

	Meeting Date and Time: 
	Thursday, March 9, 2006  10:00 EST

	Next Meeting Scheduled:
	3/23/2006 @ 10 EST


Participants 
	Agenda


· Status item - Tier 1 Readiness Criteria Feedback (this presentation (v5) available on HITSP web site)  be asked for approval at HITSP Panel meeting 3/13. High level.

· Overview of Foundation for Standards Harmonization - Recommendations to HITSP document from Ed/Gene 

· Overview of Tier 2 Readiness Criteria document from Ed/Gene 
Lower level criteria/recommendations including information incorporated from panel members 

Participants 
	Decisions and Actions


1. Set up sub-team to prepare draft Foundation Recommendations for the HITSP (team member indicated below).  This will be vetted by the Committee.
2. Presuming acceptance of Tier 1 by HITSP on 3/13, the Committee will begin working on Tier 2.  The general consensus is to add specific criteria as a quantitative or qualitative metric to each criteria.
	General Notes


Prepared by Ed Larsen

Lynne Gilbertson called the meeting to order.  Lynne explained the accelerated schedule to get Tier 1 criteria to the HITSP on 3/13 and thanked committee for their response.  The committee will now move to defining Tier 2 criteria based on the outline (buckets) from Tier 1.  Ed Larsen is to prepare a clean version of the Standards Coordination Action Plan (v5) which was distributed before this meeting in mark-up form.  The committee will review and return comments by Friday, 3/17 (extended to 3/20).  There was general consensus that Harmonization should be designed as an efficient process, perhaps based on threshold requirements before detailed assessments.  The criteria should be specific with a quantitative or qualitative metric.  We also briefly discussed how to pre-qualify SDO’s based on SDO organizational and process criteria, so that the criteria users, the technical committees, only focus on use case specific criteria.
Separately a sub-team of the committee will begin drafting recommendations to HITSP that it adopt a Foundation for Harmonization.  This may be an overarching model, framework or coordination.  The sub-team will begin with Steve Wagner’s white paper with further annotations from Gene Ginther.  
	Participants 

	Attendee Name
	Present
	Org.
	E-mail Address

	Lynne Gilbertson
	X
	NCPDP
	lgilbertson@ncpdp.org

	Michelle Maas Deane
	
	ANSI
	mdeane@ansi.org

	Alix Goss 
	
	WPC
	alix@wpc-edi.com

	Solomon Appavu *
	X
	Center for Healthcare Automation
	SIAppavu@cs.com

	Don Bechtel
	
	ASC X12
	Donald.Bechtel@siemens.com

	Jamie Clark
	X
	Oasis
	

	Chris Chute *
	
	Mayo
	chute@mayo.edu

	Debra Konicek
	X
	SNOMED
	

	Beth Halley
	X
	Mitre
	

	Tom Kuhn
	X
	ACP
	

	Robert Owens
	
	ADA
	owensr@ada.org

	Sharon Stanford
	
	ADA
	stanfords@ada.org

	Stanley Nachimson
	
	CMS
	

	Steve Wagner *
	X
	VA
	steve.wagner@med.va.gov

	Jim Sorache
	
	CMS
	

	Margaret Weiker
	X
	EDS
	margaret.weiker@eds.com

	Ed Larsen
	X
	ER Larsen, Inc
	e.larsen@ix.netcom.com

	Gene Ginther *
	X
	Stellar Systems
	ginther@stellarsystems.com

	Pat Gibbons
	X
	Mayo
	gibbons@mayo.edu


* Indicates member of Foundations Sub-Team[image: image1.png]
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